

Subject **RE: FOI 0851 – Watch Commanders – Control**
From FOI <foi@cambsfire.gov.uk>
To FOI <foi@cambsfire.gov.uk>, [REDACTED]
Date 2017-01-17 15:07



- CFRS-#413574-v1-CFRS_Freedom_of_Information_Act_Complaints_Procedure.DOC (110 KB)

Dear [REDACTED]

Further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act. Please find our response below.

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue Service.

6FTE – 5 working in Control and 1 working on ESMCP project

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

SMA – Training and database manager
SMB – Station Commander
GMB – Group Commander – Head of group

I have attached a copy of the Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue Freedom of Information complaints procedure for your information.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any further assistance.

Kind regards
[REDACTED]

-----Original Message-----

From: FOI
Sent: 16 January 2017 13:38
To: [REDACTED]; FOI
Subject: RE: FOI 0851 – Watch Commanders – Control

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act. A response will be sent to you as soon as possible and within the permitted timescale of 20 working days; 10 February 2017.

If you require any further information in the meantime, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely
[REDACTED]

Business Support Group Team Manager
Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue Service

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Fri, 13 Jan 2017 21:11:36
To: information@cambsfire.gov.uk
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue Service.

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards

[REDACTED]

--

[REDACTED]

DISCLAIMER: Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service, Fire HQ, Hinchingsbrooke Cottage, Brampton Road, Huntingdon, Cambs PE29 2NA, this is an Emergency Service governed by Cambridgeshire Fire Authority, www.cambsfire.gov.uk

- 1) Confidentiality: This email is confidential and may contain privileged or copyright information. You may not present this message to another party without consent from the sender. If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender and delete this email, and you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.
- 2) Liability: This email is not a binding agreement and does not conclude an agreement without the express written confirmation by purchase order or by letter headed paper.
- 3) Viruses: Computer viruses can be transmitted via email. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses.
- 4) Requested: Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service does not consent to its employees sending non-solicited emails which contravene the law. In the event that you feel this email is such, please notify Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service in order for the appropriate corrective action to be taken.
- 5) Employees: Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service. Any actions taken on the basis of this email are at the reader's own risk.
- 6) Other: The sender of this email is expressly required not to make any defamatory statements. Any such communication is contrary to Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service policy and outside the scope of the employment of the individual concerned. Cambridgeshire Fire & Rescue Service will not accept any liability in respect of such communication, and the employee responsible will be personally liable for any damages or other liability arising.